## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA				
Name			Execution Date		
Yu-Guen KIM			03/01/2005		
Hyun-Seop KIM			03/01/2005		
Chang-Hwan HWA	NG		03/01/2005		
RECEIVING PARTY	Υ DATA				
Name:	SAMSUNG EL	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	416, Maetan 3	-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-city,			
City:	Kyunggi-do				
State/Country:		JBLIC OF			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMB		Numbe	.r		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe	Туре	Numbe 29226462	r		
Property Application Numbe	Type		۲ <u>ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ</u>		
Property Application Numbe	Type	29226462	۲ 		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type         2           er:         2           CE DATA         (269)381	-5465			
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type         2           er:         2           CE DATA         (269)381	29226462 -5465 <i>Aail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i>			
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	Type 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 8 1 2 2 3 8 1 2 2 3 8 1 2 3 8 1 2 3 8 1 2 3 8 1 2 3 8 1 2 3 8 1 2 3 8 1 2 3 8 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	29226462 -5465 <i>Aail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i>			
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	Type 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	-5465 -5465 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 1156 flynnthiel.com Tumm			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	Type 2 r: 2 CE DATA (269)381 (269)381 269-381 docket@ ne: Brian R. 2 2026 Rar	29226462 -5465 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 1156 flynnthiel.com Tumm nbling Road			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	Type 2 r: 2 CE DATA (269)381 (269)381 269-381 docket@ ne: Brian R. 2 2026 Rar	-5465 -5465 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 1156 flynnthiel.com Tumm			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	Type Type Type CE DATA (269)381 (269)381 269-381- docket@ ne: Brian R. <sup>-1</sup> 2026 Rar Kalamazo	29226462 -5465 <i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 1156 flynnthiel.com Tumm nbling Road			

# ASSIGNMENT

### United States (Sole or Joint) (Excluding Foreign Rights)

Yu-Guen KIM (307 FEEL HARMONY 16B9L Iniyjiku Iniy-dong, Gumi-city

WHEREAS, I/We,

Kyoungbuk-d**e** , Korea)

Hyun-Seop KIM (106-1403, Jookong APT, 849, Keumjung-dong, Koonpo-city

residing at

#### Kyounggi-do, Korea)

Chang-Hwan HWANG (LG APT. 542-1202, Eunbit Maeul, Hwajung-dong, Koyang

### -city, Kyonggi-do, Korea)

have invented certain new and useful improvements in PORTABLE TELEPHONE

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was signed by us on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

having a place of business at 416, Maetan 3-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-city, Kyunggi-do, Korea

hereinafter called the "Assignce", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and confirm in and to said Assigned my/our full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I/We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee; its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

Witnessed by:	Inventor(s):		Date:		
		4	March 1, 2005		
······································	Yu-Guen KIM	×.			
		60			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Hyun-Seop KIM			,	
ECORDED: 06/16/2005	Chang-Hwan HWA		PATENT <del>6165 FRAME:</del> (	0391	